#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Victorian Vineyard Services Pty Ltd		05/20/2005	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Austin Nichols & Co., Inc. dba Pernod Ricard USA	
Street Address:	777 Westchester Avenue	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76117982	WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aparianos@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Louis S. Ederer Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy C. Alevizatos
Signature:	/Dorothy C. Alevizatos/
Date:	06/02/2005

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment Austin Nichols#page1.tif

source=Assignment Austin Nichols#page2.tif source=Assignment Austin Nichols#page3.tif source=Assignment Austin Nichols#page4.tif source=Assignment Austin Nichols#page5.tif

# Assignment of Trade Mark

Central Victorian Vineyard Services Pty Ltd Austin Nichols & Co., Inc dba Pernod Ricard USA

### Mallesons Stephen Jaques

Level 60 Governor Phillip Tower 1 Farrer Place Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T+61 2 9296 2000 F+61 2 9296 3999 DX 113 Sydney www.mailesons.com

7828158\_2

# **Details**

Date

May 2005

#### **Parties**

Name

Central Victorian Vineyard Services Pty Ltd

**ACN** 

007 063 532

Short form name

Assignor

Address

Prime Advice 117A Queen Street Bendigo VIC 3550

Name

Austin Nichols & Co., Inc dba Pernod Richard USA

Short form name

Assignee

Address

777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604

## Background

- A Assignor is the applicant for United States trade mark application no. 76/117982(33), short details of which are set out in the Schedule to this Deed ('Trade Mark').
- B Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept an assignment, of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, on the terms contained in this Deed.

7828158\_2

Assignment of Trade Mark | page 2

# Agreed terms

#### 1. Assignment of Trade Mark

#### 1.1 Assignment

With effect from the date of this Deed:

- (a) Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark including all Assignor's rights to institute and maintain proceedings for trade mark infringement, passing off, or under fair trading legislation, against any person who before, on or after the date of this Deed, used the Trade Mark or any substantially identical or deceptively similar trade mark, without Assignor's licence; and
- (b) Assignee accepts the assignment.

#### 1.2 Consideration

Assignee hereby agrees to pay Assignor the sum of AUD 7,000 for the assignment of the Trade Mark.

#### 2. Miscellaneous

- (a) This Deed and the transactions contemplated by it are governed by the law in force in Victoria, Australia.
- (b) This Deed may consist of a number of counterparts. These counterparts constitute one instrument.

7828158\_2

Assignment of Trade Mark | page 3

# Schedule: Trade Mark

United States of America - 76/117982(33)
WILD DUCK CREEK ESTATE
Filed 28 August 2000

7828158\_2

Assignment of Trade Mark | page 4

# Signing page

EXECUTED as a deed

Signed for CENTRAL VICTORIAN VINEYARD SERVICES PTY LTD ACN 007 063 532

Signature of director

DAYID ANDERSOK

Name of director (print)

Signature of director/eempany secretary (Please delete as applicable)

DIANA MARGARET ANDERSON

Name of director/company secretary (print)

Executed by AUSTIN NICHOLS & CO., INC dba PERNOD RICARD USA

Signature of director

MICHEL BORD

Name of director (print)

Signature of director/company secretary (Please delete as applicable)

THOMAS R

Name of director/company secretary (print)

7828158\_2

Assignment of Trade Mark | page 5